6.01.01

FORM PTO-1618A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 06-14-2001



101751862

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RADEMAF

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commiss		RADEMARKS ONLY ks: Please record the attached or	
Submission Ty	VIDA	Conveyance Type	iginal document(s) or copy(les).
New	ype	l Ka * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	-
Resubmission		Assignment	License
Document ID	(Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
1		Merger	Effective Date
Correction of P	TO Error	Change of Name	Month Day Year
Reel #	Frame #		March 30, 2001
Corrective Doc	ument		
Reel #	Frame #	Other	** TE-10.
Conveying Par	rty 🛛 ı	Mark if additional names of conve	ying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Y
Name	SPEA Software GmbH		March 30, 2001
Formarily			
Formerly		100000	
Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation Association
Other Lim	ited Liability Company		
Citizenship/Sta	te of Incorporation/Organization	n	Germany
RECEIVING PA	\RTY	Mark if additional name	es of receiving parties attached
	ATI Technologies, Inc.		
Name	ATT rechnologies, inc.		
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1)	33 Commerce Valley Drive		
Address (line 2)			
Address (into 2)			
Address (line 3)	Thornhill	Ontario,	Canada L3T 7N6
, (City	State/C	country Zip Code
☐ Individual [General Partnership Association	recei appo attaci	cument to be recorded is an assignment and the ving party is not domiciled in the United States, intment of a domestic representative should be hed. (Designation must be a separate document Assignment.)
		Hard to the same of the same o	
Other			
Citizenship/Star	te of Incorporation/Organization	1	Ontario, Canada
EZ Citizensilip/Sta			
	500324 2357902 F	OR OFFICE USE ONLY	
01 GTDN11 00000164 1 40.00 CH	500324 2357902 F	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving	Party only.
Name	RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC	
Address (line 1)	39533 Woodward Avenue	
Address (line 2)	Suite 140	
Address (line 3)	Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304	
Address (line 4)		
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 212	-848-7928
Name	David E. Boundy	
Address (line 1)	Shearman & Sterling	
Address (line 2)	599 Lexington Avenue	
Address (line 3)	New York, NY 10022	
Address (line 4)		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. #	7
Number of F Fee Amount Method Deposi	the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Registration Number (2,357,902	· · · · · i
(Enter for	r payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	
	Deposit Account Number: # Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	50-0324 No
Statement a	and Signature	
	est of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account a herein.	
D	lavid E. Boundy	June 1, 2001
Name	of Person Signing Signature	Date

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	PRDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name SONICblue Incorporated		March 30, 2001
Formerly]
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
Other		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	zation Delaware	
RECEIVING PARTY Enter Additional Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving partle	s attached
Name		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (Line 1)		
Address (Line 2)		
Address (Line 3)	State/Country	Zip Code
Individual General Partnership		led is an assignment and
Corporation Association	the receiving party is no States, an appointment or representative should be must be a separate docu Assignment.)	of a domestic e attached. <i>(Designation</i>
Other		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	ation	
Trademark Application Number(s)	or Registration Number(s)	ditional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the	ne Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sa	me property).
Trademark Application Number	(s) Registration Num	nber(s)

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into this 30th day of March, 2001 by and between SPEA Software GmbH, a German limited liability company, having a place of business at Mosstrasse 18B, 82319 Starnberg Germany and SONICblue Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2841 Mission College Blvd., Santa Clara CA 95054 (jointly and severally "Assignor") and ATI Technologies, Inc., an Ontario Corporation having a place of business at 33 Commerce Valley Drive, Thornhill, Ontario, Canada L3T 7N6 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement of even date herewith (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"; unless otherwise defined herein, capitalized terms shall be used herein as defined in the Asset Purchase Agreement), pursuant to which Assignee agreed to purchase the FireGL Business from Assignor;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks, trademark registrations, and applications for trademark registration set forth on Schedule A hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to purchase all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby; and

WHEREAS, the execution and delivery of this Agreement is a condition to Closing (as defined in the Asset Purchase Agreement).

NOW THEREFORE, for the consideration stated in the Asset Purchase Agreement, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Effective upon the Closing Date, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including all rights therein provided by international conventions and treaties, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.
- 2. Except as expressly provided in the Asset Purchase Agreement, Assignor makes no warranties, express or implied, with respect to the Trademarks.
- 3. Assignor hereby covenants that Assignor shall, at the cost and expense of Assignee, take all actions and execute all documents necessary or desirable to perfect the interest of Assignee in and to the Trademarks, and shall not enter into any agreement in conflict with this Trademark Assignment.

TRDOCS01/53259.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed as of the date first written above by its duly authorized officer.

SPEA SOFTWARE GMBH

SCNICBLUE INCORPORATED

By: CHRISTOPHE C. MEEUS

Title: MANADING DIRECTOR/

Accepted hereby on this date:

ATI TECHNOLOGIES INC.

By: ___ Name: Title:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assign executed as of the date first written above by its d	or has caused this Trademark Assignment to be uly authorized officer.
SPEA SOFTWARE GMBH	SONICBLUE INCORPORATED
By: Name: Title:	By: MML. J. M. Fall Name: WILLIAM F. McFARLAD Title: UP + CFO
Accepted hereby on this date:	
ATI TECHNOLOGIES INC.	
By:	
Name:	
Title:	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed as of the date first written above by its duly authorized officer.

SPEA	SOF	ΓWA	RE (GN	1B	H
------	-----	-------------	------	----	----	---

SONICBLUE INCORPORATED

By:	By:
Name:	Name:
Title:	Title:
Accepted hereby on this date:	
ATI TECHNOLOGIES INC.	
By:	
Name: Henry Quan	
Title: Vice President, Corporate Development	

SCHEDULE A



Status	Denistand	Dografica	Despisation	Dalaicifac	Darrichannel	Decistand	Denistand	Registered	Registered	Rejected	Renistered	Registered	Rejected	Rejected	Registered	Registered	Rejected	Revistaned	Renishered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Rejected	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Rejected	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Abandoned
Description of goods/services	Graphics boards for computers	Graphics boards for computers	Graphics boards for computers	Graphics boards for romanters	Graphics boards for computers	Graphics boards for computers	Graphics hoards for computers	Graphics boards for computers																													
Intl/class	Ø	රා	o	G	Ç.	œ	6	.	G	O	o,	Φ	¢	ප	CP:	O	O.	Ġ.	6	ග	රා	G	Ç0	Ø.	යා	o,	රා	o.	o	්	σı	6	6	o n	6	6	5 0
Filing date	5/29/96	941776	9/17/96	9417496	9/17/96	9/17/96	9/17/98	9417/96	9417/96	9/17/96	9417/96	9/17/96	9/17/96	9417196	9/17/96	9717/96	9/17/96	9417/196	9/17/96	9/17/96	9/17/96	9/17/96	9/17/96	9/1 7/96	8/11/96	9417/96	94,17,196	9/17/96	917796	9/17/96	9/17/96	9417/96	9/17/96	9417796	9/17/96	9/17/96	
Ser/Reg/Number	39819517	663826	663926	663928	663926	663926	663926	663926	683926	663926	663926	663926	923326	963826	663926	92829	663926	926299	663926	863826	663926	926699	663926	663926	683826	663926	663926	683926	663926	92629	663926	663926	663826	663826	663826	663926	13027/1996
Country	Germany	Austria	Bosnia	Herzegovina	Bulgaria	Beneiux	Belarus	Switzerland	Crina	Cuos	CZECH Kep.	Denmark	Egypt	Chair			Unified Kingdom	Croatia	Hungary	Ser.	Korea	Laivia	Morocco	Monaco	Macedonia	Noway	Poland	Portuga:	Korania	Kusstan rederation	Sweden	Stovenia	Siovakia	UKTaine	Viet Nam	Yugoslavia	Hong Kong
Trademank	FIRE	H H																																		į	FIRE

Registered Trademarks	and Trademark Applications
-----------------------	----------------------------

Trademark	Country	SerRegNumber	Filing date	Intiticiass	Description of goods/services	Status
FE -	Japan	8-120561		o	Granthine boards for commission	4
FIRE	Kores	427074008		• •	משליות מיום מיום מיום מיום מיום מיום מיום מיום	ADAMODUEO
		401011330		en	Graphics boards for computers	Abandoned
	Vingapore	T96/11500C	4725/96	ථා	Graphics hoards for computars	
FIRE	Taiwan	784858	12M6/07	đ	Complian board of	registated
FIRE	USA	2 357 002	001210	,	Ciaplines boards for computers	Registered
FIRE	Cannad	5001 1005 040403	2000	7 0 ·	oraphics boards for computers	Registered
		121848		G.	Graphics boards for computers	Ahandonad
포	Thailand	Kor B6896	2/9/99	G	Graphics hoands for norms dom	Date to the control of the control o
FIRE	Australia	735998	1714/08		Cruphine bearth for computation	registered
FIRE	Brazil	820110062		, (Stabilities desires for computers	Hegistered
1015	Columbia Columbia	7000011070		53	Graphics boards for computers	Rejected
ָּבְּבְּבְּבְּבְּבְּבְּבְּבְּבְּבְּבְּבְּ	COMPINE	9998EDV6	11/7/87	တ	Graphics boards for computers	Pending
IX TI	Indonesia	417308	7/27/98	O)	Graphics boards for computers	Burney y
FIRE	India	742871		G.	Graphice heartle for removabore	Design
FIRE	Mexico	297 960			Complete hours of	
FIRE	of of order	20000		י מ	Graphics boards for computers	Abandoned
וו	Makayaid	8708031		5)	Graphics boards for computers	Pending
Ŧ.	New Zealand	278209	11/3/98	O	Graphics boards for committees	Donietornel
FIRE	Peru	42156	12/28/97	σ	Granhice hoards for computers	no special C
FIRE	Philinnines	122135	70/a/a			Legistera
)		The same	5655	n	Graphics coards for computers	Pendina

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 06/04/2001 REEL: 002313 FRAME: 0349